## RESOLUTION

## NORGE DEPOT RELOCATION AND RESTORATION

- WHEREAS, in accordance with Commonwealth Transportation Board construction allocation procedures, it is necessary that a request by resolution be received from the local government or State agency in order that the Virginia Department of Transportation program an enhancement project in the County of James City.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, requests the Commonwealth Transportation Board to establish a project for the improvement of the relocation and restoration of the Norge Depot.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the James City Historical Commission hereby agrees to pay 20 percent of the total cost for planning and design, right of way, and construction of this project, and that, if the James City County Historical Commission subsequently elects to cancel this project, the James City County Historical Commission hereby agrees to reimburse the Virginia Department of Transportation for the total amount of the costs expended by the Department through the date the Department is notified of such cancellation.

Jack D. Edwards

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Sanford B. Wanner
Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR	VOTE
SISK	AYE
MCGLENNON	AYE
BRADSHAW	AYE
NERVITT	AYE
EDWARDS	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 27th day of January, 1998.

depot.res